
年度

科目 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數 預算數 決算數

行政管理 17,029,000  14,702,272  18,011,000  14,358,017  17,447,000  15,145,113  17,787,000  15,335,942  18,119,000  15,609,846  18,895,000  15,773,975  19,114,000  16,805,214  19,751,000  17,892,702  20,679,000  -         -         -         -         -         

  人事費 16,231,000   13,905,990   17,193,000   13,542,076   16,611,000   14,339,153   16,945,000   14,520,150   17,259,000   14,772,188   17,991,000   14,894,707   18,200,000   15,911,768   18,788,000   16,962,113   19,591,000   

  業務費 798,000      796,282      818,000      815,941      836,000      805,960      842,000      815,792      860,000      837,658      904,000      879,268      914,000      893,446      963,000      930,589      1,088,000    

戶政事務 1,532,000   1,430,889   1,511,000   1,313,943   1,513,000   1,315,000   1,506,000   1,310,000   1,546,000   1,344,000   1,546,000   1,546,000   1,549,000   1,549,000   1,540,000   1,540,000   1,495,000   -         -         -         -         -         

  人事費 -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

  業務費 1,532,000    1,430,889    1,511,000    1,313,943    1,513,000    1,315,000    1,506,000    1,310,000    1,546,000    1,344,000    1,546,000    1,546,000    1,549,000    1,549,000    1,540,000    1,540,000    1,495,000    

經常門小計 18,561,000  16,133,161  19,522,000  15,671,960  18,960,000  16,460,113  19,293,000  16,645,942  19,665,000  16,953,846  20,441,000  17,319,975  20,663,000  18,354,214  21,291,000  19,432,702  22,174,000  -         -         -         -         -         

 公務人員退休

及撫卹給付
5,794,796   5,794,796   4,726,328   4,726,328   4,713,279   4,713,279   4,684,914   4,684,914   4,653,217   4,653,217   4,455,051   4,455,051   4,704,940   4,704,940   4,512,202   4,512,202   -         -         -         -         -         -         

人事費 5,770,796    5,770,796    4,702,328    4,702,328    4,689,279    4,689,279    4,660,914    4,660,914    4,633,217    4,633,217    4,443,051    4,443,051    4,686,940    4,686,940    4,494,202    4,494,202    -          -          -          

獎補助費 24,000       24,000       24,000       24,000       24,000       24,000       24,000       24,000       20,000       20,000       12,000       12,000       18,000       18,000       18,000       18,000       -          -          -          

 公務人員各項

補助
32,500      32,500      22,400      22,400      134,200     134,200     90,700      90,700      215,600     215,600     107,800     107,800     410,270     410,270     317,020     317,020     -         -         -         -         -         -         

人事費 32,500       32,500       22,400       22,400       134,200      134,200      90,700       90,700       215,600      215,600      107,800      107,800      410,270      410,270      317,020      317,020      -          -          -          

統籌科目小計 5,827,296   5,827,296   4,748,728   4,748,728   4,847,479   4,847,479   4,775,614   4,775,614   4,868,817   4,868,817   4,562,851   4,562,851   5,115,210   5,115,210   4,829,222   4,829,222   -         -         -         -         -         -         

總合計 24,388,296  21,960,457  24,270,728  20,420,688  23,807,479  21,307,592  24,068,614  21,421,556  24,533,817  21,822,663  25,003,851  21,882,826  25,778,210  23,469,424  26,120,222  24,261,924  22,174,000  -         -         -         -         -         

110年度 116年度115年度112年度
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